City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St.
Ann Arbor, MI 48104
http://a2gov.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx



Meeting Agenda - Final

Wednesday, October 7, 2020

7:00 PM

This meeting will be broadcast live on CTN Cable Channel 16, ATT Channel 99, and online at a2gov.org/watchCTN

Electronic Meeting
To speak at public comment call: 888 788 0099 (Toll Free) or 877

Ann Arbor Public Art Commission

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

20-1522

Attachments: AAPAC Meeting Minutes - August 2020.pdf

PUBLIC COMMENT

PRESENTATIONS

REPORT FROM CHAIR

NEW BUSINESS

Planning for Annual Retreat

OLD BUSINESS

20-1523 Ann Arbor Public Art Commission Art By-Laws

Attachments: AAPAC bylaws rev 8-21-20-redline.pdf

Review of Public Art By-Laws

REPORT FROM STAFF

Ann Arbor Area Community Endowment - The AAACF Board of Trustees approved a modification to the Ann Arbor Art in Public Places Endowment Fund to expand the purpose definition to include the purchase and installation of public art, in addition to maintenance and preservation. A grant will be made to the CIty each year for funds available to use, currently \$5200.

Hamilton Fountain - Albin Polasek 1919 - A Bronze Water Fountain created in 1919 as a gift of Francis Hamilton, mayor of Ann Arbor 1905–07, who bequeathed money to City of Ann Arbor for a fountain in this location (he died in 1914). The figures in the base relief represent Youth, Labor, Poetry and Philosophy. The artist stated that it was his aim to make something "dignified, with a touch of youthful delight." The fountain was unveiled at Commencement 1919 and dedicated at the 50th anniversary of Hamilton's graduation from U-M (1869).

UM doing maintenance on the piece and has decided to return it to the City of Ann Arbor. Located on Central Campus; North University Avenue near corner of State Street. Piece has been added to the Public Art Tour.

20-1520 Ann Arbor Public Art Commission Meeting Minutes - October 2020

Attachments: Developer Workgroup report 10-7-20 .pdf, Golden Paintbrush Award

Nomination form 2020 9-30-20.pdf, Golden Paintbrush Award FAQ 2020 9-30-20.pdf, Golden Paintbrush Award judging criteria 2020 09-30-20.pdf

Business Owners and Developers

CIP

Communications and Art Placement

Fundraising

Leadership Forum

Nominating and Membership

Policy and Governance

Special Projects

Youth Outreach

ADJOURN

All persons are encouraged to participate in public meetings. Citizens requiring translation or sign language services or other reasonable accommodations may contact the City Clerk's office at 734.794.6140; via e-mail to: cityclerk@a2gov.org; or by written request addressed and mailed or delivered to:

City Clerk's Office 301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104

Requests made with less than two business days' notice may not be able to be accommodated.